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@ HEAD RNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI @@.}/’

UARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE: NEW DELHI- 110001

No. F6/DFS
/MS/2025/School/ 4y g Dated: O} /04 /2025

FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
Mukandp(li:r}ggclil that Marigold Public.School located at 5/15, Mangal Bazar, Samta Vihar,
by Matigold i’ ,b l?elhl-l 10042 comppsed of basement, ground & first floor owned/occupied
F6/DFS /I\/% ublic School was issued FSC by this department vide letter no.
S/School/2019/2313 Dated: 13.12.2019. The premises was inspected by the officer
2025 in presence of Smt. Asha Jha (Incharge)) that the
an affidavit dated 23.12.2013, regarding not to use
bz.lsement for any purpose, has deemed complied with requirements of circular issued by
Director of Education vide letter no 3298-3398 dated 01 .03.2011 and the building/ premise is fit
ffror occupanc7r clags “Group B Educational (school) for ground & first floor only” with effect
om ....

. .0'1. Jo2.5 for a period of three years, subject to compliance of the copditipns
mentioned below:

Issuedon ... YH JOLII 2025 at New Delhi

concerned of this department on 20.03
said school building having given

Garg)
Director
1-23414000
Copy to:- qc_g&
1. The Deputy Director of Education, GNCT of Delhi, Zone-V1II, District North Lucknow
Road, Timarpur, Delhi — 110054.

2. The Incharge, Marigold Public School located at 5/15, Mangal Bazar, Samta Vihar,
Mukandpur Part-II, Delhi-110042

Ph:-

Conditions for the validity of Fire Safety Certificate:
1. All the means of escape shall be kept free from any type of obstruction all the time.
2. All the employees shall be acquainted with the use and maintenance of all fire equipment and
method of smooth and speedy safe evacuation of occupants in case of emergency
3. All the fire safety arrangements provided therein shall be maintained in good working condition

at all time as seem during inspection. Any loss of life or property due to non-functional fire safety
measures shall be at the responsibility of the management.

4. Any deviation, with regards to construction, ventilation, occupancy, electric installation etc. may
be got verified from the concerned authorities. This Fire Safety Certificate is valid only for
permanent building structure as per plan.

5. This fire safety certificate may not be treated in any case of regularizations of unauthorized
construction/unauthorized use of land or activities, if any.

6. The owner / occupier shall submit a declaration every year in Form “K” provided in the first
schedule of Delhi Fire Service Rules 2010. The form is available on the official website of Delhi
Fire Service i.e. www.dfs.delhigovt.nic.in.

7. “The owner/occupier shall apply for renewal of this Fire Safety Certificate to the Director in
Form ‘J’ [sub rule (1) of rule 37] along with a copy of this Certificate, six months prior to its
expiry”.

8. This Fire Safety Certificate is valid only for ground & first floor. If any additional construction

temporary or permanent is made in future, the Fire Safety Certificate will be treated as null &
void.



2 Type of Occupancy - Marigold Public School at SamtaVikar, Makandper Part-11, Defli-1 10042
3. Type of Case
4 - Ofbuilﬁg :m"" .
| * Basement, Ground & Firstfloor, But school is ranming af ground & firs Soor
. ) Only, basement not in use as per affidavit dated: 25.03 2025 :
of previous NOC - FO/DFS/MS/School/ 20192313 Dated: 13.122019 1
‘_i Fre ry dwectives lener No. - - ’i
) D&ol'mpm :20.03.2025 !
‘ "‘T‘“‘Wo&m - ADO (RN) |
9. Name and designation of officers |
. "’nlﬂnss-de - Smt Asha Jha (Incharge) gl
- i
. °§,Cmm - 2009 l
. Appthn s kenzer No : Online e-mail id daged- 11.03.2025 !
.\lilifpl-Sthﬁtmﬂ | D.O.E Circular Provided at site Remarks |
fire safety U/R 33 Dated 01632011 M
Regquirements
1 Accessto building
® | Road width Accessible Accessible
* | Gaee width Directly Accessible | Directly Accessible -
* | Width of imternal roed NA NA NA
2 ‘ N_hT.Wd&.Tm&Amdhis 4
1.\hﬁfuofsuim:s |
* | Upper Floors 01 2 MR
!
. ![Bm NA ~NA NA {
b Width of szaircases |
. gtwaﬂ : T 150m 1.50m & 120m MR |
e | Basements NA NA NA !
¢. Protertion of exits '
. %Fnchedthl:l' NA NA NA
° ihm NA NA NA
d No. of contimnous SIZIFC2SES 10 terrace NA NA NA
e.liﬂ‘ofCorridnt NA NA MR
£ Door Sizz Oim Olm w3
e | Fire check door NA NA N !
o Scaling of electrical shafis NA HA. NA |
o | Fire Rating of shaft door NA NA L
e  Waer Cunam NA NA NA |
e Fze Dampers NA NA NA
3 Smoke Management System. !
e Basemesss NA NA Na 7
e Upper floors n NA NA NA ]
|
u |
5 Fire Extinguishers |
= . ;Tdds - . - j
o trypes ABC ABC-06 MR I
o [1SI marking IST Marked Provided MR
= rﬂ,A.I‘MM

\,
f



M1

Total numbers on each floor

NA

NA
*  Length of hose reel hose
NA NA
® Nozzle diameter =
A N
7 Automatic fire detection and alarming system, - i)
®  Type of detectors NA NA =
® Location of Main Panel NA NA NA
®  Location of Repeater Panel NA NA T
e  Alternate s f
ource of power NA oy -
e  Hooters’ Location
NA NA NA
8 MOEFA NA NA 5
9 Public Address System.
10 Automatic Sprinkler System.
® Basement NA NA NA
e Upper Floor NA NA NA
NA
®  Sprinkler above false ceiling NA NA
11 Internal Hydrants
e  Size of riser/down-comer NA NA NA
¢ Number of hydrants per floor NA NA NA
e Hose Box NA NA NA
12 Yard Hydrants.
e  Total number of hydrants NA NA NA
e Hose Box NA NA NA
13 Pumping Arrangements.
e  Ground Level
» Discharge of main Pump N/A N/A N/A
2 “Headof Min pimp N/A N/A N/A
» Number of main pumps
P N/A N/A N/A
» Jockey Pump out put
NA
» Jockey pump head NA NA
» Standby Pump out put NA NA NA
» Standby Pump Head N/A N/A N/A
» Auto Starting/ Manual stopping A VA
» Pump House Access N/A N
N/A N/A N/A
o Terrace level
» Discharge of pump NA NA NA
» Head of the pump NA NA NA
> Power Supply NA NA NA
» Auto Starting of pump o o= <
14 Captive Water Storage for fire fighting.
i NA NA NA
e  Underground tank capacity
» Draw-off connection NA NA NA
» Fire service inlet NA NA NA
»  Access to tank NA NA NA
e Overhead Tank capacity NA NA NA
15 Exit Signage. NA NA NA




NA

N(23
[ Provisidn of Lifts,
° Pressurization of Lift Shaf N/A N/A N/A
. Pressurization of Lift lobby N/A N/A N/A
o Communication In lift Car NA NA NA
. Fireman's Grounding Switch
N/A
o Lift Signage NA NA
N/A N/A N/A
17 Standby power supply N/A N/A N/A
18 Refuge Area.
> |Total Area N/A N/A N/A
» |Location N/A N/A N/A
19 Fire Cohtrol Room
o| Detector System Panel N/A N/A N/A
e | Flow Switch Panel N/A N/A N/A
e| PA System Panel N/A N/A N/A
o | Batter backup A A NA
o | Building Floor Plans
N/A N/A N/A
20 Special Fire Protection Systems for N/A N/A N/A
Protectign of special Risks, if any:

The fire| protection systems provided in the building were tested/ checked randomly and found in

working condit
Keeping

safety required

rencwal  of

fon at the time of inspection.
n view the satisfactory compliance of the minimum standards on fire prevention and fire

as stipulated in director of education Circular dated 01.03.2011, it is recommended to

fire safety certificate issued vide this department letter of even no.

F6/DFS/MS/School/2019/2313 Dated: 13.12.2019.

ot

. Q{%E s
Signature of the Inspetfing Officer
Name :-C.L. Meena

Designation:- ADO/RN

D.B. Mukharjee (DO/}‘W)
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